Lead Case No: 1600271/2018
(see attached schedule)

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs J Abbott & others (see attached schedule)

Respondent: Kullar Hotels Limited (in voluntary liquidation)

JUDGMENT

The Claimants’ application, dated 2 April 2020, for reconsideration of the judgment
sent to the parties on 30 March 2020 is refused.

REASONS

Although the email from one of the Claimants, Mr Leigh Allen, indicates he did not
receive any communication from the Tribunal asking for reasons as to why the
claims should not be dismissed due to not having been actively pursued, the
Respondent is in liquidation, and Mr Allen’s email confirms that no application has
been made to restore it to the register. In the circumstances, there is no
reasonable prospect of the original decision being varied or revoked.

Employment Judge S Jenkins

Date: 3 August 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE



List of Cases for Multiple

Case Number

1600271/2018
1600826/2018
1600829/2018
1600832/2018
1600846/2018
1600847/2018
1600848/2018
1600849/2018
1600850/2018
1600851/2018
1600852/2018
1600853/2018
1600855/2018
1600856/2018
1600857/2018
1600858/2018
1600859/2018
1600860/2018
1600861/2018
1600862/2018
1600863/2018
1600864/2018
1600865/2018
1600866/2018
1600867/2018
1600868/2018
1600869/2018
1600870/2018
1600871/2018
1600872/2018
1600873/2018

Number of Cases

Claimant Name

Mrs J Abbott

Mr AR Abbott
Miss J Rogers
Mrs A Sandell
Mrs D Stait

Mr C Woods
Miss K Costello
Mr B Randall
Mrs C Miller

Mr | Power
Miss K Jenkins
Mr N Morgan
Mr L Allen

Mr P Picton
Miss M Gomes
Miss B Jenkins
Miss G Rose

Mr A David

Mrs B Hicks
Miss D Boswell
Mrs E Thomas
Miss K Griffiths
Mrs N John
Miss TM Evans-Picton
Mr O Neilson
Miss J Pawlowska
Miss Z Pawlowska
Miss EJ Hughes
Ms N Kemp

Mr I Nicholas
Mrs B Rees

31

Lead Case No: 1600271/2018
(see attached schedule)

4725 - Kullar Hotels Ltd



