

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:

Mrs J Abbott & others (see attached schedule)

Respondent: Kullar Hotels Limited (in voluntary liquidation)

## JUDGMENT

The Claimants' application, dated 2 April 2020, for reconsideration of the judgment sent to the parties on 30 March 2020 is refused.

## REASONS

Although the email from one of the Claimants, Mr Leigh Allen, indicates he did not receive any communication from the Tribunal asking for reasons as to why the claims should not be dismissed due to not having been actively pursued, the Respondent is in liquidation, and Mr Allen's email confirms that no application has been made to restore it to the register. In the circumstances, there is no reasonable prospect of the original decision being varied or revoked.

Employment Judge S Jenkins

Date: 3 August 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

......3 August 2020.....

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Lead Case No: 1600271/2018 (see attached schedule) List of Cases for Multiple 4725 - Kullar Hotels Ltd

Case Number	Claimant Name
1600271/2018	Mrs J Abbott
1600826/2018	Mr AR Abbott
1600829/2018	Miss J Rogers
1600832/2018	Mrs A Sandell
1600846/2018	Mrs D Stait
1600847/2018	Mr C Woods
1600848/2018	Miss K Costello
1600849/2018	Mr B Randall
1600850/2018	Mrs C Miller
1600851/2018	Mr I Power
1600852/2018	Miss K Jenkins
1600853/2018	Mr N Morgan
1600855/2018	Mr L Allen
1600856/2018	Mr P Picton
1600857/2018	Miss M Gomes
1600858/2018	Miss B Jenkins
1600859/2018	Miss G Rose
1600860/2018	Mr A David
1600861/2018	Mrs B Hicks
1600862/2018	Miss D Boswell
1600863/2018	Mrs E Thomas
1600864/2018	Miss K Griffiths
1600865/2018	Mrs N John
1600866/2018	Miss TM Evans-Picton
1600867/2018	Mr O Neilson
1600868/2018	Miss J Pawlowska
1600869/2018	Miss Z Pawlowska
1600870/2018	Miss EJ Hughes
1600871/2018	Ms N Kemp
1600872/2018	Mr I Nicholas
1600873/2018	Mrs B Rees

Number of Cases

31